bilingual services for victims of sexual assault residing in the County through its Sexual Assault, 

Abuse and Victim's Empowerment ("SAA VE") Program, for the term commencing retroactively 

on January I, 2025 and continuing through December 31, 2027, for a total amount not to exceed 

Eight Hundred Seventy Thousand ($870,000.00) Dollars, payable in accordance with an approved 

budget ( .. Agreement"). The funding amount for calendar year 2025 will not exceed Two Hundred 

Thousand ($200,000.00) Dollars. The funding amount for calendar years 2026 and 2027 will not 

exceed Three Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand ($335,000.00) Dollars per year. 

Your Committee is advised that according to the 20 IO census, the foreign born 

population of the County accounts for almost 24% of the population, evenly split between 

naturalized US citizens and non-citizens with Hispanics accounting for more than 20%.

[...]

including sexual assault exams, police, hospitals, and other providers; comprehensive outreach; 

education; follow-up; and other related services, for the term commencing retroactively on 

January I, 2025 and terminating on December 31, 2027, for a total amount not to exceed Eight 

Hundred Seventy Thousand ($870,000.00) Dollars, payable to WCHCC pursuant to an approved 

budget. The funding amount for calendar year 2025 will not exceed Two Hundred Thousand 

($200,000.00) Dollars. The funding amount for calendar years 2026 and 2027 will not exceed 

Three Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand ($335,000.00) Dollars per year. 

§2. The County Executive or his authorized designee is hereby authorized and 

empowered to execute all instruments and to take all action necessary and appropriate to 

effectuate the purposes hereof. 

§3, This Act shall take effect immediately.